
classifica SOLO 2009 
Tempo REALE

n. armatore età imbarcazione vele b. Tipo n. velico TC.

1 BRIANZA 44 EPERVIER MELGES 24 ITA 383 872 1.26.41 1.39.24

2 MONACO 47 HIGGHLANDER 850 ESSE 850 91 821 1.29.36 1.49.08

3 ECKSTEIN 41 DRUID MAGIC 800 CORK 1720 ITA 1720 879 1.29.38 1.41.58

4 TALLACHINI 53 FOREVER G 730 MELGES 24 ITA 501 872 1.35.09 1.49.07

5 GARRASI 40 CORSARO 750 SURPRISE ITA 1426 962 1.40.20 1.44.18

6 GIOLA 35 BETTY BOOP 850 FIRST 27.7 ITA 272 1025 1.40.30 1.38.03

7 BRUGHERA 45 ALOHA SPIRIT 1080 FIRST 36.7 ITA 1964 915 1.43.36 1.53.13

8 BERSI 49 LEGEND 851 COMET 285 ITA 521 1037 1.46.16 1.42.29

9 MASOLA 47 LOUISE BENETEAU 33 177 998 1.47.27 1.47.40

10 CANTONE 55 TARKWA 650 FIRST 23.5 ITA 177 1072 1.47.30 1.40.17

11 PIRELLI 54 OLD FOX X 332 ITA 13348 886 1.48.40 2.02.39

12 STRADA 45 RAMINGO 1050 COMET 33 ITA 1204 1030 1.48.43 1.45.33

13 PACINI 50 BAX BANNY 730 BAX 252 ITA 22 1040 1.49.31 1.45.18

14 ANDRIGHETTO 50 GERONIMO 650 FIRST 235 ITA 881 1072 1.49.37 1.42.15

15 BRUNO 60 ZOLLETTA FAX ZUANELLI ITA 49 1023 1.49.50 1.47.22

16 BOVIO 59 MARIASDRAIATI 670 STAR 7682 960 1.50.26 1.55.02

17 DAVI 34 OLIVIA 800 FIRST 8 Z 2026 977 1.52.03 1.54.41

18 ROLLA 46 THALASSA MOSER 2 SUI 111 1000 1.52.33 1.52.33

19 SICA 57 PETER PAN 930 COMET 303 153 1060 1.53.45 1.47.19

20 GENZI 51 FUTURA TWISTER 800 ITA 604 1058 1.53.57 1.47.42

21 CAPRIOLI 44 ASTERIX 730 J 24 ITA 48 1032 1.54.05 1.50.33

22 FROESCH 56 FOCHINA 750 SURPRISE SUI 450 962 1.56.02 2.00.37

23 GIROTTO 30 BARRACUDA SOLING ITA 03 1000 1.58.44 1.58.44

24 FORTIN 46 FARRABUTTO 727 FARR 727 ITA 78 1010 2.03.28 2.02.15

25 MARTIGNONI 63 ARGO NITEC 23 ITA 1 1114 2.05.38 1.52.47

26 VANIA 45 NORTH WIND WOUQUEZ ITA 76 1000 2.05.58 2.05.58

27 MARCHETTI 39 ANDROMEDA 850 FIRST 27.7 1025 2.06.02 2.02.58

28 BIGI 43 662 750 SURPRISE 1020 2.06.27 2.03.58

29 UGHETTA 58 THAI COMET 800 152 1110 2.07.38 1.54.59

30 BIGANZOLI 43 AZIZA 650 FIRST 23.5 ITA 323 1072 2.11.30 2.02.40

31 REFRASCHINI 51 MAIPAURA 1140 BRENTA 38 B 38 863 2.12.40 2.33.44

32 ROVATTI 78 SQUALO 595 595 1215 2.14.43 1.50.53

33 CANEVARI 53 J FALCHETTO 730 J 24 ITA 375 1032 2.21.29 2.17.06

34 CARRARO 44 TRILLI FIRST 211 77 1110 2.21.35 2.07.33

35 BOTTAZZINI 69 BLU BOZ 660 EVOLUTION 22 ITA 194 1140 2.24.15 2.06.32

36 POZZESI 52 ANNAHA RI 85 SWE 208 1100 2.24.27 2.11.19

37 POSCIA 55 ANASTASIA MINALDO I 6646 1100 2.37.52 2.23.31

38 ROVERA 43 960 BAVARIA 32 B 32 1020 2.38.54 2.35.47

39 PIRONDINI 70 GIARDINO DELLE B COMET 850 1098 2.50.45 2.35.31

40 DE RISIO 40 VONGOLA MICROSAIL 1110 2.51.08 2.34.10

41 BARBONI BLU MOON FIRST 235 1072 2.52.42 2.41.06

42 GALIMBERTI 52 BABY BLU 750 DEHLER 25 25 1038 2.53.59 2.47.37

43 BAIOTTI 30 AGAP METEOR ITA 482 1147 2.58.23 2.35.31

44 GALLINA 71 CHIRIBIRI KUDU G4 1065 2.59.10 2.48.14

45 TODESCHINI 53 SKA 600 METEOR ITA 189 1147 3.27.36 3.01.00

46 REVRENNA 28 SOLEONE ILLIMIT scafo blu 1160 3.39.57 3.09.37

47 FERRO 46 TORIMAPA ETAP 20 461 1170 4.00.18 3.25.23

48 SICA G. 54 CHICCA ALTURA 601 1000 4.19.39 4.19.39

49 SESANA 45 MALAICA ALTURA 660 1110

50 PERONI 36 DIPENDE DAL VENTO GIB SEA 1140

51 AMBROSETTI 47 PRIMA O POI BENETEAU ITA 746 981

52 DELL'ORTO 31 FLIKA PHOENIX 24 C. ITA 189 990

53 TRAVAINI 60 KOKABURRA 730 MELGES 24 ITA 404 872

54 PIOZZI 69 LA VELINA LUMAC. G. SURPRISE ITA 106 982

55 IARRUSSO 29 ISABELLA EM 7 bordeaux 1124

56 MICHELETTI 54 SHADOW 770 COMET 800 88 1110

57 PIAZZA 53 CHARLI 910 COMET 910 1067 0.00.00
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58 GAMBALE 60 X MAGIC 1030 X 332 13290 886 0.00.00

59 STOPPA 61 ICARO TE SALT ITA 12 1055

60 PALIN 59 MANDI 660 J 22 3 1090

61 NIZZETTO 46 OPLA 730 J 24 Z 3375 1032
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classifica SOLO 2009 
Tempo compensato 

n. armatore età imbarcazione vele b. Tipo n. velico TC.

1 GIOLA 35 BETTY BOOP 850 FIRST 27.7 ITA 272 1025 1.40.30 1.38.03

2 BRIANZA 44 EPERVIER MELGES 24 ITA 383 872 1.26.41 1.39.24

3 CANTONE 55 TARKWA 650 FIRST 23.5 ITA 177 1072 1.47.30 1.40.17

4 ECKSTEIN 41 DRUID MAGIC 800 CORK 1720 ITA 1720 879 1.29.38 1.41.58

5 ANDRIGHETTO 50 GERONIMO 650 FIRST 235 ITA 881 1072 1.49.37 1.42.15

6 BERSI 49 LEGEND 851 COMET 285 ITA 521 1037 1.46.16 1.42.29

7 GARRASI 40 CORSARO 750 SURPRISE ITA 1426 962 1.40.20 1.44.18

8 PACINI 50 BAX BANNY 730 BAX 252 ITA 22 1040 1.49.31 1.45.18

9 STRADA 45 RAMINGO 1050 COMET 33 ITA 1204 1030 1.48.43 1.45.33

10 SICA 57 PETER PAN 930 COMET 303 153 1060 1.53.45 1.47.19

11 BRUNO 60 ZOLLETTA FAX ZUANELLI ITA 49 1023 1.49.50 1.47.22

12 MASOLA 47 LOUISE BENETEAU 33 177 998 1.47.27 1.47.40

13 GENZI 51 FUTURA TWISTER 800 ITA 604 1058 1.53.57 1.47.42

14 TALLACHINI 53 FOREVER G 730 MELGES 24 ITA 501 872 1.35.09 1.49.07

15 MONACO 47 HIGGHLANDER 850 ESSE 850 91 821 1.29.36 1.49.08

16 CAPRIOLI 44 ASTERIX 730 J 24 ITA 48 1032 1.54.05 1.50.33

17 ROVATTI 78 SQUALO 595 595 1215 2.14.43 1.50.53

18 ROLLA 46 THALASSA MOSER 2 SUI 111 1000 1.52.33 1.52.33

19 MARTIGNONI 63 ARGO NITEC 23 ITA 1 1114 2.05.38 1.52.47

20 BRUGHERA 45 ALOHA SPIRIT 1080 FIRST 36.7 ITA 1964 915 1.43.36 1.53.13

21 DAVI 34 OLIVIA 800 FIRST 8 Z 2026 977 1.52.03 1.54.41

22 UGHETTA 58 THAI COMET 800 152 1110 2.07.38 1.54.59

23 BOVIO 59 MARIASDRAIATI 670 STAR 7682 960 1.50.26 1.55.02

24 GIROTTO 30 BARRACUDA SOLING ITA 03 1000 1.58.44 1.58.44

25 FROESCH 56 FOCHINA 750 SURPRISE SUI 450 962 1.56.02 2.00.37

26 FORTIN 46 FARRABUTTO 727 FARR 727 ITA 78 1010 2.03.28 2.02.15

27 PIRELLI 54 OLD FOX X 332 ITA 13348 886 1.48.40 2.02.39

28 BIGANZOLI 43 AZIZA 650 FIRST 23.5 ITA 323 1072 2.11.30 2.02.40

29 MARCHETTI 39 ANDROMEDA 850 FIRST 27.7 1025 2.06.02 2.02.58

30 BIGI 43 662 750 SURPRISE 1020 2.06.27 2.03.58

31 VANIA 45 NORTH WIND WOUQUEZ ITA 76 1000 2.05.58 2.05.58

32 BOTTAZZINI 69 BLU BOZ 660 EVOLUTION 22 ITA 194 1140 2.24.15 2.06.32

33 CARRARO 44 TRILLI FIRST 211 77 1110 2.21.35 2.07.33

34 POZZESI 52 ANNAHA RI 85 SWE 208 1100 2.24.27 2.11.19

35 CANEVARI 53 J FALCHETTO 730 J 24 ITA 375 1032 2.21.29 2.17.06

36 POSCIA 55 ANASTASIA MINALDO I 6646 1100 2.37.52 2.23.31

37 REFRASCHINI 51 MAIPAURA 1140 BRENTA 38 B 38 863 2.12.40 2.33.44

38 DE RISIO 40 VONGOLA MICROSAIL 1110 2.51.08 2.34.10

39 PIRONDINI 70 GIARDINO DELLE B COMET 850 1098 2.50.45 2.35.31

40 BAIOTTI 30 AGAP METEOR ITA 482 1147 2.58.23 2.35.31

41 ROVERA 43 960 BAVARIA 32 B 32 1020 2.38.54 2.35.47

42 BARBONI BLU MOON FIRST 235 1072 2.52.42 2.41.06

43 GALIMBERTI 52 BABY BLU 750 DEHLER 25 25 1038 2.53.59 2.47.37

44 GALLINA 71 CHIRIBIRI KUDU G4 1065 2.59.10 2.48.14

45 TODESCHINI 53 SKA 600 METEOR ITA 189 1147 3.27.36 3.01.00

46 REVRENNA 28 SOLEONE ILLIMIT scafo blu 1160 3.39.57 3.09.37

47 FERRO 46 TORIMAPA ETAP 20 461 1170 4.00.18 3.25.23

48 SICA G. 54 CHICCA ALTURA 601 1000 4.19.39 4.19.39

49 GAMBALE 60 X MAGIC 1030 X 332 13290 886 0.00.00

50 PIAZZA 53 CHARLI 910 COMET 910 1067 0.00.00

51 MICHELETTI 54 SHADOW 770 COMET 800 88 1110

52 NIZZETTO 46 OPLA 730 J 24 Z 3375 1032

53 PALIN 59 MANDI 660 J 22 3 1090

54 STOPPA 61 ICARO TE SALT ITA 12 1055

55 DELL'ORTO 31 FLIKA PHOENIX 24 C. ITA 189 990

56 AMBROSETTI 47 PRIMA O POI BENETEAU ITA 746 981

57 PERONI 36 DIPENDE DAL VENTO GIB SEA 1140
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58 IARRUSSO 29 ISABELLA EM 7 bordeaux 1124

59 PIOZZI 69 LA VELINA LUMAC. G. SURPRISE ITA 106 982

60 TRAVAINI 60 KOKABURRA 730 MELGES 24 ITA 404 872

61 SESANA 45 MALAICA ALTURA 660 1110
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